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Particulars 

Income from operations 
(a) Net sales/income from operations 

(Net of excise duty & Service Tax) 
(b) Other operating income 
Total income from operations (net) 

ExpenMs 
(a) Cost of materials and services 
(b) Purchases of stock~n-trade 

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, worl<-in-progress 
and stock-in-trade 

(d) Employee benefits expense 
(e) Depreciation and amortisation e,pense 
(f) Other e,penses 
Total expenses 

Proflt I (Loss) from operations before other Income, finance costs 
and exceptional items (1-2) 
Other Income 

Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs 
and exceptional Items (3 + 4) 

Finance costs 

Proflt / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but 
before exceptional items & Prior Period Items (5 • 6) 

a)Exceptlonalltemslncome 

Excepllonal Items (Expense) 

b) Prior Period Item 

Profit/ ( Loss I from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8) 
Tax expenses 
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 • 10) 

Extraordinary Items 
Nat Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11 + 12) 

Paid-up equ~y share capital 
(Face Value of t10 each) 

Reserve exduding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet as on 
March 31 , 2015 

Eamlngs per share (Before Exceptional items & Prior Period items) 
(of, 10 each) (not annualised): 
Basic & Diluted (in t ) 

Eamlngs per share (After Exceptional and Prior Period Items) 
(oft 10 each) (not annualised): 
Basic & Diluted (in , ) 

, In Lakha except Per share data 

Quart., ended Quart.r ended Quart.randed Year ended Year ended 
(31/03/2015) (31/12/2014) (31/03/2014) (31/03/2015) (31/03/2014) 

Unaudited Unaudltad Unaudited Audited Audited 

19,199 

83 
19,282 

4,245 
8,616 

(267) 

6,178 
2411 

1,790 
20,810 

(1 ,528) 

6,137 

4,609 

4,466 

143 

87 
230 

230 

23( 

28,800 

(0.19: 

(0.16 

16,046 

16,046 

10,3H 
1,202 

243 

7,728 
423 

1,511 
21,481 

(5,435: 

832 

(4,603) 

3,952 

(8,555) 

16,500 

(16,500) 

(8,555] 

(8,555) 

(8,555) 

28,800 

{3 .21 ) 

{3 .21) 

27,478 57,318 70,546 

273 1H 328 
27,751 57,433 70,872 

25,865 25,691 46,077 
(6,688) 14,206 5,771 

351 206 198 

4,201 32,119 33,732 
397 1,532 1,722 

4,417 8,246 9,478 
28,371 80,000 96,978 

(620) (22,567; (26,106) 

1,867 8,492 3,706 

1,247 (14,075: (22,400) 

3,747 15,725 12,231 

(2,500) (29,800) (34,631) 

205 16,500 205 

(16,500) 

87 
(2,295) (29,713) (34,428) 

(2,295) (29,7131 (34,426) 

(2,295] (29,713) (34,426) 

28,800 28,800 28,800 

(223,585) (214,362: 

{1 .10 (11 .29: (12 95 

(1 .03) (11 .26) (12.88) 

PARTII 

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING 

1 Public shareholding 

• Number of shares 
- Percentage of shareholding 

2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding 
alPledged / Encumbered 

-Number of shares 
-Percentage of shares 

(as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) 

-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share cepttal of the company) 

b)Non - encumbered 

-Number of shares 

28,800,00C 
10.00% 

Nil 
NII 

NIL 

259,200,000 

28,800,000 
10.00o/, 

NIL 
NIL 
NIL 

259,200,00C 

28,800,000 28,800,000 28,800,000 
10.00¼ 10.00¼ 10.00¼ 

NIL NIL NIL 
NIL NIL NIL 
NIL NIL NIL 

259,200,000 259,200,00( 259,200,001 
-Percentage of shares 100 100 100 100 
(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) 
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capnal of the company) 90 90 90 90 90 

100 



As per our report of oven data 
For MIS Sundar Srinl & Sridhar 
Chartered Accountants 

[;~~~ 
For IT1 LIMITED 

'r/ t.
L- ;,-----
P.K. GUPTA 

Director Marbling 

For the 

- Particulars Quarter Ended 
March 31, 201! 

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS 

Pending a1 !he beginnn,g of lhe quarter NII 

Received during the quarter NII 

Disposed of during the quarter NII 

Remaining unrelOlved a1 the end of the auarter Nil 

!:lQill; 
1 The above financial nosults for the quartar and year ended 31.03.2015 were revlawed by the Audit Commlttae and upon Its rscornmendatlons, were 

approved by tho Board of Dlrectoro at their meeting hold on 29.05.2015 

2 Previous year/ QUflrter figures have been ..-grouped/restated whffeVff nec.aaaty. 

3 The Company h•• primarily engaged In buslneu of manufacturing, trading and eervtclng of teleconwnunlcaflon equtpmenta and rendering other 
aaaoclated / ancillary earvk:es and lheno are no other reportable oegm.nta H per Accounting Standerd (AS) 17. 

4 The Company 11 a olck company aa per provllllonl of Sick lnduotnal CornpaniH Act (SICAI, 11185. q:EA hH approved a financial ••i•lance of 
Rs.•166.79 cn>ros In February 201., for Revival of m under Rehabilitation Scheme. , • 

5 Tho Statulory Audltoro have 1,q>rNsed a quallfMKI opinion. 

6 Figures forlhl quarter ended March 31, 2015 and March 31, 201• are the balancing figures between 1udlted figures In reopect of the full financial year 

and publlohed year to date figure, upto tho third quar1er of the relevant financial yHr. 
7 !Hoed on the order of tho H'onorabla Supreme Court a oum of Rs 165 Crores hu baen provided towards arn,ars of Pay Revision to the employees and 

the oame hae been ohown u an Execaptlonal Item (Expenea). The oanctlon of financial rellef of Ro 165 Crores agalnlt the above liability by the Mlnl,try 
of Conmunicatlono & IT hao baen ntflected under Exceptional Item - Income. 

e The Company hae continued to charge depn,clation on Straight Line Method (SLM) H per the useful life of the auats as eatlmated by the Management 
In the l!fl'Vlouo years H against the useful life as pntscribed under Part C of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013 which came Into effect from 1st of 
April 2014. 

Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabillties 
tin Lakha 

SNc Partieul.,.. 
Aaat 

31/03/2015 
Aaat 

31/03/2014 

A 
1 

EQUITY AND LIABILmES 
Sharehotdlrl' funde 

(a) Share capital 

(bl Reserves and surplus 
(c) Money received against share warrants 

Sub-total - Shareholders' funds 

Audited 

58800 
12455 

71255 

Audited 

58800 

23079 

81879 

2 Sl\are application money pending allotment 

3 Norw:urntnt lllbillliH 

(a) L011g-tem, booowings 
(b) Other long-lenn liabililies 
(c) Trade payables 

(d) L011g-tem, provisi011s 
Sub-total - Non-<:um,nt lilbllltl•• 

30156 
474 

41832 

8875 
81337 

501 

25596 
10438 

36535 

4 Current llabllltlto 

(a) Short-tenn borrowings 

(b) Trade payables 

(c) Other current liabilities 

(d) Short~enn prnvisi011s 
Sub-total - Cummt llabllltlea 

92083 
186470 

67666 

35253 
38U72 

87593 
203443 

66023 

33285 
3903" 

B 

1 

TOTAL - EQUITY ANO LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 
Non-current aaseta 

(a) Fbced assets 
(b} Non-axrent investments 
(c) Deferred tax assets (nel) 
(d) Long-tam, loan& and advances 

(e) Trade receivables 

Sub-total • Non-<:urrent uoeto 

5J.40&4 

245645 
41 

252 
37791 

283729 

508758 

247401 
41 

195 

20811 
268448 

2 Curntnl UHII 

(a) Current investments 

(b) Inventories 

(c) Trade receivables 
(d) Cash and casn equivalents 

(e) Short-loon loans and advances 

(I) Other c,.rrent assets 
Sub-total - Current aoMte 

TOTAL· ASSETS 

9334 

184081 
27122 

29775 

23 
250335 

5340M 

9620 

194352 
3234 

33069 

35 
2.0310 

508758 

Place: Delhi 

oate: 29.05.2015 
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